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$43,579.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,048.31 $0.00Abdishi, Brittany L 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,887.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,147.05 $2,648.01Aiello, Stephen 200-Teacher  0.99

$111,938.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $11,108.16 $5,975.04Albright, Scott Edward 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$48,083.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,466.73 $5,027.52Alvarez Lopez, Julio C 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,861.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,440.64 $5,819.97Atkian-Sanchez, Shannon A 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,563.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,582.43 $16,340.64Balhan, Stephen Michael 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$68,421.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,356.05 $17,280.53Bauer, Brittney Allison 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$95,680.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,888.31 $18,725.13Baxter, Allison R 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$52,175.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,846.86 $16,246.05Beal, Robert Gregory 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,562.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,232.54 $423.54Befus, Lindsey J 200-Teacher  1.00

$88,220.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,195.30 $6,142.94Begovich, Mark B 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,447.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,801.09 $5,255.97Belding, Tyler W 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$113,200.58  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,515.90 $6,218.25Blume, Nancy A 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$45,562.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,012.86 $5,227.80Brown, Emily Trowbridge 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$55,079.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,116.63 $20,171.40Brown, Steven Michael 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$75,516.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,015.15 $20,436.06Burchacki, Suzanne R 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,994.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,895.62 $18,705.81Caltagirone, Nicholas 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,443.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,079.40 $16,269.06Camerano, Christopher B 200-Teacher  1.00

$183,967.50  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $17,089.75 $20,622.60Cheng, Moses 100-District Superintendent  1.00

$77,190.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,170.66 $20,439.81Chisholm, John S 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,897.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,669.98 $0.00Clark, Brigid G 200-Teacher  1.00

$34,280.40  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $2,817.20 $4,828.00Cole, Gordon H 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  0.51

$50,271.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,669.98 $11,839.56Coleman, Chad M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$57,148.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,322.50 $8,455.32Contreras, Andrea 200-Teacher  0.81

$88,861.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,254.85 $19,392.21Cortez, Helen 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$48,451.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.91 $5,163.33Covella, Jordan Leigh 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,628.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,118.45 $18,631.24Culbertson, Jennifer Elizabeth 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,586.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,349.52 $16,154.13Culen, Jamie Lynn 200-Teacher  1.00
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$57,567.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,347.75 $16,255.38Damm, Courtney M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$50,656.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,705.75 $5,701.65Day, Alexandra A 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,900.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,307.65 $20,419.26Debs, Brigitte L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$106,325.02  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,567.73 $20,486.40Del Real, Antonio 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$71,158.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,610.31 $20,424.00Deleon, Tara E 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,138.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,772.38 $16,248.23Dovichi, Timothy Edward 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$70,639.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,342.42 $6,165.98Dulkinys, Megan E 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,621.90  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,396.57 $14,719.88Durbin, Donna L 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$143,220.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,304.64 $16,420.08Dwyer, William B 103-Principal  1.00

$107,415.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,978.47 $16,359.96Egan, Leonard M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$50,656.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,705.75 $5,249.67Etheridge, Kyle S 200-Teacher  1.00

$129,960.07  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,072.79 $20,447.97Exner, David G 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,375.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,838.11 $20,434.27Fantozzi, Brandon T 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,594.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,814.74 $6,128.88Felfle, Roberta F 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,428.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,170.91 $1,151.06Ferreiro, Brianne M 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,645.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,956.09 $20,448.90Fikis, Candace J 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,890.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.97 $16,251.84Fireman, Leslie A 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,434.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,428.30 $16,256.58Fremeau, Mary M 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,138.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,772.38 $7,866.60Fulmer, Anna R 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,861.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,440.64 $5,638.57Garcia, Jaime 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,581.34  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,580.09 $11,426.16Gentile, Angela M 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$81,321.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,554.41 $20,443.09Gill, Sarah Bellis 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,187.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,591.14 $16,250.10Gimpert, Sean M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$75,516.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,015.15 $18,687.81Goebel, Heather Kristine 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,273.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,014.43 $11,765.98Haas, Margaret A 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,886.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,324.42 $16,319.04Hanley-Anshel, Keely Ann 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$99,751.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,266.49 $20,479.80Hayes, Aaron C 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,550.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,067.49 $5,249.88Heavey, Laura A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$43,579.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,048.32 $0.00Hernandez, Emily Anne 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,148.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,308.83 $11,031.42Hill, Zachary J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$81,321.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,554.41 $6,199.65Hollinger, Susan E 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,057.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $11,359.43 $1,234.32Howard, Mary J 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$44,560.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,139.45 $72.91Irvine, Elizabeth Grace 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$94,723.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,799.40 $12,422.76Isacson, Kristen E 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,587.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,327.75 $5,245.11Jacob, Kelsey N 200-Teacher  1.00

$72,229.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,709.80 $20,426.90Jennings, David A 200-Teacher  1.00
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$44,560.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,139.45 $5,241.66Johansen, Evan L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$73,855.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,860.75 $5,622.72Johnson, Kurt A 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$49,905.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,635.98 $5,235.17Jonesi, Alison W 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,428.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,170.91 $20,411.05Kempski, Nicholas G 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,743.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,544.43 $14,679.16Kilgallen, Beverly J 200-Teacher  1.00

$76,070.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,066.61 $20,438.76Komaniecki, Eva M 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,820.76  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,507.94 $5,626.08Kost, Richard F 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,509.77  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,987.25 $6,199.20Kuehn, Laura W 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,579.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,048.32 $17,111.85Labuhn, Magdalene M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$113,200.58  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,515.90 $6,216.73Larson, Bradley K 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,271.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,669.98 $5,696.40Licari, Lisa M 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,008.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,388.72 $20,304.96Lichy, Paul E 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,294.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,508.19 $16,242.75Lobdell, Kyle E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$58,434.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,428.30 $16,526.27Luedtke, Nicole L 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,531.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,317.09 $12,404.60Lukas, Christopher W 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,567.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,347.75 $0.00Marasco, Patricia Colleen 200-Teacher  0.80

$64,003.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,945.63 $16,266.72Marshall, Cheryl Marie 200-Teacher  1.00

$124,911.00  13 20 $1,712.79 $0.00 $11,603.75 $20,523.44Martino, Peter F 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$43,579.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,048.32 $4,947.27Mastroianni, Elizabeth L 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,579.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,048.32 $0.00May, Joshua M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$106,310.09  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,875.80 $20,488.65McCarter, Mary P 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$49,905.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,635.98 $5,163.33McCollum, Joseph M 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,579.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,048.32 $68.64McCollum, Kaitlyn Joy 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,190.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,170.66 $17,296.66McKenna, Mitchell R 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,929.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,359.52 $5,245.86McLaughlin, Ryan P 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$84,007.08  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,584.26 $1,986.66Melvin, Marianne L 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,164.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,567.15 $5,249.40Mistretta, Megan L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$83,760.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,780.98 $16,300.86Monken, Ted S 200-Teacher  1.00

$119,328.00  13 20 $1,636.24 $0.00 $11,085.12 $16,210.31Moore, Cheryl Lynn 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$61,992.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,758.82 $3,019.68Naik, Akta Kunal 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,656.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,705.75 $11,826.71Nall, Thomas J 200-Teacher  1.00

$119,691.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,189.89 $5,320.00Oberg, Daniel E 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$74,305.72  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,911.10 $6,149.34Osborne, Nicole M 200-Teacher  1.00

$72,611.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,745.28 $20,431.62Palka, Diana L 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,901.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,930.71 $182.64Pampuch, Sandra J 151-Assistant Special Education Director  1.00

$83,968.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,332.56 $18,707.52Parry, Nicholas R 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$107,415.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,978.47 $17,370.84Pater, David J 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00
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$66,428.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,170.91 $107.49Pater, Pamela V 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,579.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,048.32 $0.00Patino, Arabia Janette 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,639.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,562.09 $18,667.41Pauli, Regina M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$49,541.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,602.17 $11,022.96Perez, Jared 200-Teacher  1.00

$88,861.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,254.85 $20,459.44Peto, Lynn M 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,023.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,947.49 $17,267.07Philips, James W 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,771.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,645.39 $16,260.33Piha, Joshua J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$56,732.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,270.19 $99.21Plumb, Drew A 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,375.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,838.11 $20,043.78Poulterer, Mark B 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$81,622.52  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,623.72 $6,841.71Princer, Michael J 200-Teacher  0.49

$106,353.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,879.79 $19,950.06Salgado, Hector 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,890.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,919.97 $14,900.16Schoen Stevens, Kathryn R 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,292.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,808.55 $20,432.37Schoenbeck, Krysta M 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,150.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,724.32 $20,450.40Schomig, Lizbeth A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$112,015.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $10,405.66 $17,378.88Scott, Allister 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$50,656.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,705.75 $5,251.65Singer, Adam J 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,313.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,509.95 $20,405.40Sladek, Christina M 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,451.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,893.21 $6,909.18Slezak, Michelle Taylor 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$86,906.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,073.23 $20,456.94Slobodecki, Amanda M 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,560.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,139.45 $5,231.52Smith, Ian W 200-Teacher  1.00

$105,369.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,788.39 $16,356.60Springer, Leslie A 152-Special Education Director  1.00

$53,349.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,955.92 $11,629.05Stadler, Nicole M 200-Teacher  1.00

$79,531.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,388.13 $1,175.76Stieglitz, Corrie E 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,905.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,635.98 $5,244.15Sullivan, Katelyn M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$47,927.71  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,457.72 $4,644.94Tantachuco Espinoza, Alejandra P 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,887.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,169.83 $382.29Thornton, Kelly M 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,499.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $11,323.95 $19,090.95Torres, Michele Diane 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,321.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,554.41 $18,699.27Turnbaugh, Brian G 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,008.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,388.72 $17,265.60Vences, Guadalupe 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,349.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,955.92 $5,245.50Vokes, Charles H 200-Teacher  1.00

$72,229.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,709.80 $20,429.64Vondrak, Kirsten M 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,175.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,846.86 $14,598.21Walker, Jennifer M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$57,586.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,349.52 $5,251.86Walker, Vincent 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,771.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,645.39 $16,243.86Wallace, James 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,713.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,268.42 $16,253.34Walsh, Ashley 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$65,944.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,125.95 $115.38Walters, Michelle L 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,079.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,116.63 $11,708.02Wessels, Nora R 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,604.08  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,496.91 $14,722.28Wheeler, Brian H 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

4



Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$106,534.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,571.90 $181.44Willuweit, Lisa A 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$100,491.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,335.23 $17,336.90Wilson, Sandra L 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,095.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,368.68 $5,316.15Windt, Jenna 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$97,249.00  13 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,034.06 $165.60Winton, Veronica 121-Administrator in  a Bilingual Education 

Program

 1.00

$62,138.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,106.52 $13,557.74Wirkus, Kelsey M 200-Teacher  0.91

$93,593.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,635.04 $20,464.36Wirth, Maria C 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$58,434.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,428.30 $5,255.39Wojciechowski, Alexandra M 200-Teacher  1.00

$100,939.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,016.68 $16,702.08Wolfe, Marc C 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$45,562.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,232.54 $5,399.82Zaputil, Conor 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,587.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,327.75 $16,235.91Zeman, Joseph D 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,887.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,169.83 $5,022.07Zuffante, Matthew Thomas 200-Teacher  1.00

$10,883,854.12

 1950 240

$3,349.03 $0.00 $1,021,971.25 $1,720,313.64Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 150Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 150 Total Positions Count:  150
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